NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of Adams County, Indiana that the
proper legal officers of County Council at their regular meeting place at the
Service Complex, 8:30 o’clock a.m. on the 13th day of November, 2018, will
consider the following additional appropriation in excess of the budget for

the current year.

Soil & Water
1000-750-1000-12
1000-750-1000-11

Jail/Sheriff

1170-005-2000-20
1170-005-2000-44
1000-380-3000-12
1000-380-3000-31
1000-380-3000-99
1000-380-1000-23

Administrative Assistant
County Conservationist

Gas & Oil
Uniforms
Medical
Utilities
Meals
Cook

LIT Economic Development

1112-000-3000-50

Highway (MVH

1176-530-1000-15
1176-531-3000-42
1176-533-1000-22
1176-533-2000-21
1176-533-3000-41

Regional Sewer District

Overtime

Other Contractual Services
Group Insurance

Gas, Diesel & Oil

Garage Repairs

Drug Court Project Income

4951-000-1000-11

4951-000-1000-23
4951-000-1000-24
4951-000-3000-17
4951-000-2000-11
4951-000-2000-10

Total All Funds

Coordinator
Social Security
PERF

Travel

Office Supplies
Incentives

$2,479.00
$843.00

$29,000.00
$6,000.00
$120,000.00
$72,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,600.00

$25,000.00

$1,600.00

$54,500.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$13,000.00

$1,976.00
$151.16
$241.07
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$443,890.23

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The additional
appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local
Government Finance (DLGF). The DLGF will make a written determination as
to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within fifteen
(15) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action taken.

Dated 10/31/18

Mary B Beery
Fiscal Officer
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